

**इंडियन ओवरसीज़ बैंक**  
**Indian Overseas Bank**  
 Stressed Assets Management Department  
 Central Office, 763 Anna Salai, Chennai 600 002  
 www.lob.in

**SALE OF FINANCIAL ASSET TO ARCs/BANKS/ NBFCs/ FIs THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE METHOD**

Indian Overseas Bank invites Expression of Interest from ARCs/BANKS/ NBFCs/ FIs for the proposed sale of NPA - M/s Lanco Hills Technology Park Private Limited with principal OI of Rs.216.57 crores under Swiss Challenge Method. Interested prospective bidders are requested to intimate their willingness to participate in the e-Auction scheduled on 20.11.2021 by way of an "Expression of Interest". For further details kindly visit Bank's website at [www.lob.in](http://www.lob.in) Click on link TENDERS Tenders Tender Information - Sale Notification dated 03.11.2021 - Invitation of Bids from ARCs etc. for sale of NPA in Lot 1 during Q3 of FY 2021-22.

Place: Chennai  
 Date: 03.11.2021

General Manager

**CFS**  
 Centbank Financial Services Limited  
 Wholly-owned subsidiary of Central Bank of India

Registered Office: Central Bank of India-MMO Bldg, 3rd Floor (East Wing), 55, M. G. Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001

CIN: U67110MH1929GOI001484 • Website: www.cfsi.in  
 Tel.: 022 2261 6217 • E-mail: communication@cfsi.in

**NOTICE CONVENING GENERAL MEETING OF DEBENTURE-HOLDERS OF IL&FS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

**CENTBANK FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED, DEBENTURE TRUSTEES**

NOTICE is hereby given that a Meeting of all the Debenture-holders of IL&FS Financial Services Limited ("IFIN") [CIN: U65990MH1995PLC093241] will be held on Tuesday, 30 November 2021 at 3:00 p.m. through video-conferencing/other audio visual means (OAVM), to apprise the Debenture-holders of IFIN, wherein, we, Centbank Financial Services Limited (CFSL), are acting in the capacity of and as Debenture Trustee, on the recent updates and developments. The Debenture-holders will be further apprised about the discussions that took place in First Meeting of the Creditors' Committee of IFIN held on Tuesday, June 8, 2021.

Date: 03 November, 2021  
 Place: Mumbai

Centbank Financial Services Limited  
 S Venkataraman  
 Managing Director

**GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU**  
**FINANCE DEPARTMENT,**  
**CHENNAI-9**

**Re-issue of 6.97% Tamil Nadu State Development Loan 2046**

1. Government of Tamil Nadu has offered to sell by auction the Re-issue of 6.97% Tamil Nadu State Development Loan 2046 for Rs.1000.00 crore. Securities will be issued for a minimum nominal amount of Rs.10,000/- and multiples of Rs.10,000/- thereafter. Auction which will be price-based under multiple price format will be conducted by Reserve Bank of India at Mumbai Office (Fort) on **November 09, 2021**.

2. The Government Stock up to 10% of the notified amount of the sale will be allotted to eligible individuals and institutions subject to a maximum limit of 1% of its notified amount for a single bid as per the Revised Scheme for Non-competitive Bidding facility in the Auctions of State Government Securities of the General Notification (Annexure II). Under the scheme, an investor can submit a single bid only through a bank or a Primary Dealer.

3. Interested persons may submit bids in electronic format on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System as stated below on **November 09, 2021**.

a) The competitive bids shall be submitted electronically on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System between 10.30 A.M. and 11.30 A.M.

b) The non-competitive bids shall be submitted electronically on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System between 10.30 A.M. and 11.00 A.M.

4. The price expected by the bidder should be expressed up to two decimal points. An investor can submit more than one competitive bid at different rates in electronic format on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System. However, the aggregate amount of bids submitted by a person should not exceed the notified amount.

5. The result of auction will be displayed by Reserve Bank of India on its website on **November 09, 2021**. Successful bidders should deposit the price amount of Stock covered by their bids by means of a Bankers' Cheque or Demand Draft payable at Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai (Fort) or Chennai on **November 10, 2021** before the close of banking hours.

6. The Government Stock will bear interest at the rate of 6.96% per annum paid half yearly on **May 25 and November 25**. The Stock will be governed by the provisions of the Government Securities Act, 2006 and Government Securities Regulations, 2007.

7. The stocks will qualify for ready forward facility.

8. For other details please see the notifications of Government of Tamil Nadu Specific Notification No. 570(L)/W&M-II/2021 dated **November 03, 2021**.

**S. KRISHNAN**  
 Additional Chief Secretary to Government,  
 Finance Department, Chennai-9.

DIPR/996/DISPLAY/2021  
 "சேர்த்தனை வட்டத்து கருத்திற்கும் அமைந்தேனும், சாதனை புரிந்து சரித்திரம் படைப்பேன்."

**SARDA PAPERS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L5110MH1991PLC061164  
 Regd. Office & Works: Plot No. A/70, MIDC, Sinner, Dist. Nashik - 422103 (Maharashtra)

**NOTICE**

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, November 12, 2021, at Thane, interalia, to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2021.

This Notice is also available on the website of the Company at [www.sardapapers.com](http://www.sardapapers.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchange, BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) For SARDA PAPERS LIMITED Sd/- Manish D Ladage DIRECTOR

Place : Mumbai  
 Date: 03/11/2021 DIN: 00082178

**SITI NETWORKS LIMITED**  
 Corp. Office: UG Floor, FC 19 & 20, Sector 16A, Film City - 19, Noida - 201301, U.P.  
 Regd. Office: Unit No.38, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, A Wing, Madhu Industrial Estate, P.B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai -400013  
 E-mail: [csandlegal@siti.essellgroup.com](mailto:csandlegal@siti.essellgroup.com),  
 CIN: L64200MH2006PLC160733  
 Website: [www.sitinetworks.com](http://www.sitinetworks.com); Tel: 0120-4526700

**NOTICE**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 10<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2021, inter-alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company, both on standalone and consolidated basis, for the second quarter of the financial year 2021-22 and half year ended on September 30, 2021.

The information contained in this notice is also available on the website of the Company i.e. [www.sitinetworks.com](http://www.sitinetworks.com) and the website of the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed i.e. BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

For SITI Networks Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Suresh Kumar  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
 Membership No. ACS14390

Place: Noida  
 Date: November 3, 2021

**CELEBRITY FASHIONS LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 80F IV & C-3rd Main Road, MP2562, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 048 Email: [investor@celebritygroup.com](mailto:investor@celebritygroup.com)  
 Website: [www.celebritygroup.com](http://www.celebritygroup.com) Phone No: 044-22092090  
 Fax No: 044-4343 2128 CIN: L1921TN1988PLC019585

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of CELEBRITY FASHIONS LIMITED is scheduled to be held on **Wednesday, 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2021** inter alia, to consider and approve the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021.

Further, this intimation is also available on the website of the Company at [www.celebritygroup.com](http://www.celebritygroup.com) and on the website of the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed, i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

For CELEBRITY FASHIONS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 A. Rishi Kumar  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 03<sup>rd</sup> November, 2021  
 Place: Chennai

**EXTENSION OF LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF EOI**  
**E-AUCTION OF STERLING BIOTECH LIMITED, AS A WHOLE, ON A GOING CONCERN BASIS, IN LIQUIDATION**

In continuation to the Public Notice for e-Auction of Sterling Biotech Limited as a whole, on a Going Concern Basis, published on 21.10.2021 in this newspaper, it is hereby informed that the last date for submission of Expression of Interest (EOI) has been extended to 15.11.2021. The other timelines in terms of the Process Document also stands extended/revised accordingly. In this regard, please refer to the Process Document, Version 2.1 dated 03.11.2021 for complete details, uploaded on the website of the Corporate Debtor, <http://www.sterlingbiotech.in/liquidation.html>.

for Sterling Biotech Limited (in Liquidation)  
 Sd/-  
 Dr. (h.c.) CS Adv Mamta Binani  
 Liquidator  
 Registration Number: IBB/1PA-002/IP-N00086/2017-18/10227  
 Liquidatorsterlingbiotech@gmail.com (process specific)  
 mamtabinani@gmail.com (registered with IBBI)  
 Telephone Number: + 91 9831 099551  
 Address of the Liquidator registered with IBBI:  
 2nd Floor, Nicco House, 2 Hare Street Kolkata 700001, West Bengal  
 Date: 03.11.2021

**MITSU CHEM PLAST LIMITED**  
 CIN: L25111MH1988PLC048925  
 Regd. Office: 329, Gala Complex, 3rd Floor, Din Dayal Upadhyay Marg, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400 080.  
 Email: [investor@mitsuchem.com](mailto:investor@mitsuchem.com); Phone No: 022-2592 0055

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021**

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	3 months ended 30.09.2021		3 months ended 30.09.2020	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income	5,787.81	4,516.67	11,767.17	17,944.69
2. Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Exceptional items and tax	258.80	406.49	804.60	1,380.06
3. Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	258.80	406.49	804.60	1,380.06
4. Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax	245.88	318.82	614.86	968.80
5. Total comprehensive income for the Period	245.88	318.82	614.86	971.47
6. Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10 Each)	1,207.26	1,207.26	1,207.26	1,207.26
7. Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				2,757.67
8. Basic Earning Per Share (EPS)	2.03	2.64	5.09	8.02
9. Diluted Earning Per Share (EPS)	2.03	2.64	5.09	8.02

**Extract to Notes :-**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Ltd. and at the Company's website at [www.mitsuchem.com](http://www.mitsuchem.com).

By order of the Board of Directors  
 For MITSU CHEM PLAST LIMITED  
 Jagdish Dedhia  
 Chairman and Whole-Time Director

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: November 2, 2021.

**Pfizer**  
**PFIZER LIMITED**  
 CIN: L24231MH1950PLC008311

The Capital, 1802/1901, Plot No.C-70, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 Tel: +91 22 6693 2000 Fax: +91 22 2654 0274  
 Email ID: [contactus.india@pfizer.com](mailto:contactus.india@pfizer.com) Website: [www.pfizerindia.com](http://www.pfizerindia.com)

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2021**  
 (₹ in crore except earnings per share)

Particulars	Year to date figures for current year ended 30 September 2021		
	30 September 2021	Year to date figures for current year ended 30 September 2021	Year to date figures for current year ended 30 September 2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Income	651.29	1,412.70	1,139.65
2 Net Profit for the quarter/period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.96	443.69	356.37
3 Net Profit for the quarter/period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.96	443.69	356.37
4 Net Profit for the quarter/period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	142.95	342.86	255.82
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/period [Comprising Profit for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	143.10	343.16	251.43
6 Equity Share Capital	45.75	45.75	45.75
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8 Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)* Basic: Diluted:	31.25* 31.25*	74.94* 74.94*	55.92* 55.92*

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com). The same is also available on the Company's website at [www.pfizerindia.com](http://www.pfizerindia.com)

For Pfizer Limited  
 S. Sridhar  
 Managing Director

November 3, 2021

**GPT group**  
**GPT INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED**  
 Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106  
 CIN - L20103WB1980PLC032872, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000  
 Email: [gil.cosec@gptgroup.co.in](mailto:gil.cosec@gptgroup.co.in), Website - [www.gptinfra.in](http://www.gptinfra.in)

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2021**  
 (₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020
	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)
1 Total Revenue from operations	12,841.33	24,994.70	14,325.02
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	353.31	952.66	787.83
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	309.55	762.56	520.72
4 Total Comprehensive income for the periods	80.22	866.31	706.95
5 Equity Share Capital of face value of ₹ 10/- each	2,908.60	2,908.60	2,908.60
6 Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31.03.2021 ₹ 17,881.30 lacs			
7 Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not annualised)*	1.02*	2.62*	1.79*

**1 Additional information on standalone financial results are as follows.**  
 (₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020
	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)
(a) Total Revenue from operations	12,848.69	24,529.08	13,260.43
(b) Profit before taxes from ordinary activities	659.97	1,304.53	576.33
(c) Profit after taxes from ordinary activities	438.69	866.76	383.40
(d) Total Comprehensive income for the period	438.69	866.76	383.40

**2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website [www.gptinfra.in](http://www.gptinfra.in).**

**3 There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.**

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 D. P. Tantia  
 Chairman  
 DIN - 00001341

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : November 03, 2021

**RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: S. No.125, Near Kalyanpura Patia, Vill. Itla, Gandhinagar Mansa Road, Tal. Kalol, Dist. Gandhinagar -382845, Gujarat, India  
 Corporate Office: Rushil House, Near Neelkanth Green Bungalow, Off. Sindhu Bhavan Road, Shilaj, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat, India.  
 Ph.:+91-079-61400400 Fax :+91-079-61400401  
 E-mail : [ipo@rushil.com](mailto:ipo@rushil.com) Website : [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com)  
 CIN : L25209GJ1993PLC019532

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2021**  
 (₹ in lacs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)
	Total income from operations	17132.12	26231.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1031.46	22.71	804.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1031.46	22.71	804.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	768.45	10.14	681.86
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	762.51	-1.74	690.80
Equity Share Capital	1989.23	1989.23	1493.13
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	24441.28	24441.28	21346.90
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Not Annualised)			
1. Basic :	3.86	0.05	4.57
2. Diluted :	3.86	0.05	4.57

**Note:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com)  
 2) Right Issue: On receipt of right issue call money, 253760 partly paid up rights equity shares were converted into fully paid up equity shares in the fund raising committee meeting of the company held on 01.04.2021. There has been no deviation in the use of proceeds of the Rights Issue, from the objects stated in the LOE.  
 Further during the quarter, on receipt of Right Issue balance call money, 274210 partly paid up equity shares were converted into fully paid up shares in the Fund Raising Committee Meeting of the company held on 09.08.2021. Company has not utilized the said proceeds of 274210 equity shares uptill the quarter ended on 30.09.2021.

For, Rushil Décor Limited  
 Krupesh G. Thakkar  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN:01059666

Place: Ahmedabad  
 Date: November 03, 2021

**Bata**  
**BATA INDIA LIMITED**  
 REGD. OFFICE: 27B, CAMAC STREET, 1st FLOOR, KOLKATA 700016 | CIN: L19201WB1931PLC007261  
 Telephone: (033) 23014400, Fax: (033) 22895748 | E-mail: [share.dept@bata.com](mailto:share.dept@bata.com), Website: [www.bata.in](http://www.bata.in)

**EXTRACT FROM THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021**  
 (In Rs. Millions except per share data)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		3 months ended 30th September 2021	3 months ended 30th September 2021	3 months ended 30th September 2020	Six months ended 30th September 2021	Six months ended 30th September 2020	Year ended 31st March 2021	3 months ended 30th September 2021	3 months ended 30th June 2021	3 months ended 30th September 2020	Six months ended 30th September 2021	Six months ended 30th September 2020	Year ended 31st March 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	6141.21	2670.49	3678.68	8111.70	5026.54	17072.99	6141.21	2670.49	3678.73	8111.70	5029.48	17084.80
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	500.22	(948.86)	(585.06)	(448.64)	(1935.06)	(1130.83)	502.06	(923.65)	(584.09)	(421.59)	(1931.46)	(1120.27)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	500.22	(948.86)	(585.06)	(448.64)	(1935.06)	(1176.93)	502.06	(923.65)	(584.09)	(421.59)	(1931.46)	(1166.37)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	370.49	(713.20)	(443.90)	(342.71)	(1455.16)	(902.80)	371.88	(694.76)	(443.16)	(322.88)	(1452.01)	(893.11)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	358.23	(714.70)	(427.83)	(356.47)	(1439.84)	(853.95)	359.62	(696.26)	(427.09)	(336.64)	(1436.69)	(844.26)
6	Equity Share Capital	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						16955.09						16938.27
8	Earning / (Loss) per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualised- Basic & Diluted	2.88	(5.55)	(3.45)	(2.67)	(11.32)	(7.02)	2.89	(5.41)	(3.45)	(2.51)	(11.30)	(6.95)

**Notes:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company - [www.bata.in](http://www.bata.in).  
 b) COVID-19 pandemic had a significant impact on the business operations and the financial results of the Group for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 and for the year ended March 31, 2021. The Group has made detailed assessment of the recoverability and carrying values of its assets comprising property, plant and equipment, inventories, receivables, other current assets, deferred tax assets, etc. as at the period end and on the basis of evaluation, has concluded that no material adjustments are required in the financial results. Given the uncertainties associated with nature, condition and duration of COVID-19, the impact assessment on the Group's financial statements will be continuously made and provided for as required.  
 c) The Group has elected to apply the practical expedient of not assessing the rent concessions as a lease modification, as per MCA notification dated July 24, 2020 and June 18, 2021, on IND-AS 116 for rent concessions which are granted due to COVID-19 pandemic. According to the notification, out of total rent concessions confirmed for the six months ended September 30, 2021, September 30, 2020 and for year ended March 31, 2021 amounting to Rs. 494.38 million, Rs. 775.76 million and Rs. 1,010.29 million respectively has been accounted as a reduction from rent expense to the extent available and balance of NIL, Rs. 300.42 million and Rs. 300.42 million for the six months ended September 30, 2021, September 30, 2020 and year ended March 31, 2021, respectively, has been accounted as "Other income".  
 Further, out of total concession for quarter ended September 30, 2021, June 30, 2021 and September 30, 2020 - Rs. 263.79 million, Rs. 230.59 million and Rs. 274.38 million, respectively, has been accounted as a reduction from rent expenses. Further as per MCA notification dated June 18, 2021, on IND-AS 116, extending the period of applying practical expedient on rent concessions due to COVID-19 pandemic to June 30, 2022, the Group has provided the cumulative effect of initially applying that amendment as an adjustment to the opening balance of retained earnings of Rs. 54.14 million (net of deferred tax asset of Rs. 18.21 million).

For and on the behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Gurugram  
 03.11.2021

Vidhya Srinivasan  
 DIRECTOR FINANCE & CFO  
 Gunjan Shah  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

**New STEP AHEAD COLLECTION**  
 Comfort that moves you forward.